TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.		07/13/2005	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPX Holding Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Fieldstone Court	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 06762	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78575254	PROCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROCARE - MEG CAMPBELL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/catherine mennenga/
Date:	03/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0046

900044569

Total Attachments: 1 source=Edwards Systems Technology to SPX Holding Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0047

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EDWARDS SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 33-800 of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Edwards Systems Technology, Inc."

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended as follows:

The FIRST article is hereby deleted and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "SPX Holding Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation on ______, 2005.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation in the manner required by sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, and by the certificate of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of this 13¹K day of July, 2005.

By: Ross B. Bricker

Vice President & Secretary

580629

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/20/2006